THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES: 2 
 3 
Section 1.  The Municipality is hereby authorized to fund, from American Rescue 4 
Plan Act of 2021 Local Fiscal Recovery Funds the projects and programs in the 5 
amounts stated below.  6 
 7 
Section 2. That an amount not to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand 8 
Dollars ($2,500,000) are available for Gift Card “Voucher” payments to those 9 
applicants on the waitlist through the Business Boutique “Gift Card Voucher” 10 
program. 11 
 12 
Section 3. That an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Forty-One Thousand 13 
and Six Hundred Dollars ($741,600) are available for Nonprofit relief grants for those 14

[...]

available to fund business personal property tax relief to eligible taxpayers 46 

financially impacted by government orders, as an economic stimulus measure in 1 
response to the COVID-19 public health emergency. 2 
 3 
Section 11. That an amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand 4 
Dollars ($195,000) are available to Anchorage Community Land Trust to cover 5 
technical assistance staffing for three full time staff that will manage outreach and 6 
support for neighborhood businesses. 7 
 8 
Section 12. That an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 9 
($150,000) are available to the Foraker Group to cover temporary technical 10 
assistance hiring of navigators and grant writers who will specifically focus on 11 
helping nonprofits access relief and recovery funding. 12 
 13 
Section 13. That an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars 14

[...]

($100,000) are available to Thread to cover technical assistance staffing costs to 15 
help support childcare providers get access to federal relief and grant opportunities 16 
within the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021. 17 
 18 
Section 14. That an amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 19 
($160,000) are available to fund one (1) iTeam FTE dedicated to helping families 20 
access federal benefits/relief funding for which they are eligible from the American 21 
Rescue Plan Act of 2021. 22 
 23 
Section 15. That an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars 24 
($100,000) are available to the Business Boutique to communicate funding 25 
opportunities to BIPOC owned small businesses. 26 
 27 
Section 16. That an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars 28 
($130,000) are available to Anchorage Community Land Trust to expand the 29 
Anchorage Online Bootcamp module and make services available to another 30 30 
businesses through 2022. 31 
 32 
Section 17. That an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 33 
($150,000) are available to the Alaska Manufacturing Extension Partnership to 34 
provide technical assistance for Anchorage manufacturers that focus on supply 35 
chains and logistics efficiency.  36 
 37 
Section 18. That an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 38

[...]

community members who are interested in a career in Alaska's construction, oil, 42 
gas, mining, transportation and maritime industries to ensure Alaska’s workforce is 43 
ready with the American Jobs Plan. 44 
 45 
Section 19. That an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred 46 

Dollars ($14,500) are made available to the Anchorage Economic Development 1 
Corporation to establish a user-friendly job search tool available to the public that 2 
would allow job seekers to search thousands of help-wanted postings on employer 3 
websites and 3rd party job sites for position postings. 4 
 5 
Section 20. That an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 6 
($150,000) are made available to SALT and Northern Compass Group to continue 7 
work on the Roadmap for a Vital and Safe Anchorage for the next 18 months. 8 
 9 
Section 21. That an amount not to exceed Fifty-Six Thousand Dollars ($56,000) 10 
are made available to Northern Culture Exchange to produce a targeted economic 11 
impact study, ecosystem assessment, and set of strategies and policy 12 
recommendations to reignite the creative economy and ancillary businesses in 13 
Anchorage.

[...]

That an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) are 16 
made available to the Eagle River Food Pantry to serve the immediate needs of 17 
local residents who are in need of extra financial assistance other than rental relief. 18 
 19 
Section 23. That an amount not to exceed Forty-four Thousand Dollars ($44,000) 20 
are made available to the Chugiak-Eagle River Senior Center to provide increased 21 
broadband capacity and internet services for residents, staff, members, and guests. 22 
 23 
Section 24. That an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 24